FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	WARREN GREGORY TRAPPES (also known as "Bruce Warren Gregory Trappes", and "Bruce Gregory Trappes", and, "Bruce Warren Dadswell", and referred to in the Death Certificate as "Bruce Warren Trappes")
Date of death:	24/11/2024
Last known residential address of deceased:	155 Paper Beach Road, Swan Point in Tasmania
*Address in Will:	155 Paper Beach Road, Swan Point in Tasmania
*Date of Will:	06/03/2024
*Executor named in Will:	STEVEN WARREN DADSWELL
*Executor named in Will:	SISSY IANETA TALAU-BURGESS
Full name of applicant:	STEVEN WARREN DADSWELL
Address of applicant:	25 Wy Yung Heights, Wy Yung, Victoria, 3875
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: WARREN GREGORY TRAPPES Paula Sutherland & Associates PO Box 224 SANDY BAY TAS 7006

Full name of applicant:	SISSY IANETA TALAU-BURGESS
Address of applicant:	25 Wy Yung Heights, Wy Yung, Victoria, 3875
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Stranger in Blood
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Paula Sutherland & Associates
Address for service:	8 Gregory Street, Sandy Bay in Tasmania, 7005

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 06/03/2024.

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.